Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Law Section-2 www.moefcc.gov.bd

No.22.00.0000.070.55.010.2010-282

Date: 07-11-2022

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval as ex-Bangladesh leave (Earned Leave) in favour of Syed Lukman Ahmed (5344), Director (Finance) (Joint Secretary), Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation, Dhaka with a view to travel United Kingdom (UK), Canada and France to meet his relatives living there. He will visit the said countries along with his family from 08.11.2022 to 07.12.2022 or 30 (Thirty) days from the date of departure from Bangladesh.

- This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions: 02.
 - (i) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.

(ii) All related expenses of this travel will be borne by him.

- (iii) The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- Rashida Khanam, wife, Syeda Raidha Tasnim Ridi, daughter and Syed Sadman Rafid Ahmed, son 03. of Syed Lukman Ahmed will accompany him during this travel.
- This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority. 04.

By order of the President,

ROCETER

07.11.2022 (Dr. Md. Monsur Alam)

Deputy Secretary Phone: 8802 55100673 Email: dslaw2@moef.gov.bd

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (with a request to issue a note

3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

4. H.E. The High commissioner/Ambassador, The High commissioner/Embassy of United Kingdom/ Canada/France in Bangladesh. 5. H.E. The High commissioner/Ambassador, The High commissioner/Embassy of Bangladesh in United

Kingdom/Canada/France.

6. Additional Secretary (All), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka. 7. Chairman, Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation, 73 Motijheel, Dhaka.

8. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.

9. Director, Civil Aviation, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

10. Deputy Director, Regional Passport Office, Passport Bhaban, Dhaka.

- 11. Private Secretary to the Minister, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Deputy Minister, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Segun Bagicha Dhaka.

14. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.

NS. System Analyst, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka (With request to display in ministry's website).

16. Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation, 73 Motijheel, Dhaka.

17. Syed Lukman Ahmed (5344), Director (Finance) (Joint Secretary), Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation, 73 Motijheel, Dhaka.